(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  issued Demand 

Notice dated 05.06.2021 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor/guarantor Mr. Pradeep 

Kumar Awdesh Singh S/o Awdesh Singh, Mrs. Sonam P Singh and Mr. Surendra V. 

Singh to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,61,486.58 (Rupees Nine 

Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six and Paisa Fifty Eight Only) 

interest with other charges w.e.f. 01.06.2021 with monthly rests to the bank within 60 

days  from the date of receipt the said  notice.

The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

The borrower/mortgagor/guarantor in particular and the public in general are here by 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 

to the charge of Punjab and Sind Bank, Malabar Hill Branch for an amount of Rs 

9,61,486.58 (Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Six and 

Paisa Fifty Eight Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section (13) of the 

Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

(A Govt. Of India Undertaking)